

Indian Association of Preventive & Social Medicine UP UK Chapter

Head Office: Department of Community Medicine,
Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Institute of Medical Sciences, Lucknow
Mobile: +91-9005435789

Email: drmanishscbmc@yahoo.co.in; Website: www.iapsmupuk.org



GOVERNING COUNCIL

President:

Dr. Surekha Kishore

Immediate Past

President: Dr. Najam

Khalique

Vice-President:

Dr. DS Martolia

Secretary:

Dr. Manish Kumar Singh

Joint Secretary:

Dr. Shaili Vyas

Treasurer:

Dr. Ayush Lohiya

Chief Editor:

Dr. S.K. Singh

Members:

Dr. Ajeet Singh Bhadoria

Dr. Archisman Mohapatra

Dr. Medhavi Agarwal

Dr. Neha Sharma

Dr. Prashant Kumar Bajpai

Dr. Shivam Kamthan

Dr. Shailendra Pratap Singh

Ref. no: IAPSM UPUK/HQ/LKO/2023/EL04/DATED: 29/10/2023

Dear Members, Greetings from the Head Quarter of IAPSM UP UK!

I am pleased to inform that applications are invited from members of IAPSM UPUK for the "UP UK CHAPTER IAPSM FELLOWSHIP" to be awarded during IAPSM UPUK CON– 2023 at AIIMS, Gorakhpur

Eligibility criteria for the same is attached for your reference

The applicants need to send scanned copy of application along with details of eligibility and details of achievements for which scores are sought under the different heads. All details must accompany proofs to be verified by governing council

Fellowship Applications scanned copy need to be sent by mail to : drmanishscbmc@vahoo.co.in

Last date for submission of application is 5 pm, 15th November 2023

Top 7 eligible applicants as per the net score will be conferred the fellowship in the IAPSM UPUK Conference 2023 at AIIMS, Gorakhpur

Dr. Manish Kumar Singh Secretary IAPSM UP UK

Department of Community Medicine **Dr. RMLIMS, Lucknow, UP-226010**



Indian Association of Preventive & Social Medicine UP UK Chapter

Head Office: Department of Community Medicine,
Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Institute of Medical Sciences, Lucknow
Mobile: +91-9005435789

Email: drmanishscbmc@yahoo.co.in; Website: www.iapsmupuk.org



Annexure -1

Guidelines for UP UK Chapter IAPSM Fellowship

Eligibility criteria

- A. Minimum of 15 year IAPSM life member, with post PG experience as faculty/ working in Organisation/ Government at any post.
- B. Minimum of five IAPSM conference UP UK State chapter / National
- C. Minimum of 10 papers published with minimum 4 indexed as per prevailing NMC/ MCI guidelines

Section 1:Minimum 15 Years of IAPSM Membership: for each year post PG experience at any post. 1 point each. **Maximum 35 points**

Section 2: Conference -2 points for each conference attended. Maximum 20 points

Section 3: Paper publications: 1 point for each paper. Maximum 20 points

Section 4: Contribution to organization. Maximum 10 points

- President 5 points
- Secretary General 4 points
- Chief Editor 4 points
- Vice President 3 points
- GC member 2 points Per year

Section 5: Service to community, UHTC/ RHTC/ Research project/outreach activity (verified by HOD/Dean/Higher Administrative post, relevant documents)

1 point for each year/project as applicable - **Maximum 5 points**

Section 6: Workshops / Conference- Maximum 10 points

- Organizing IAPSM National workshop / UP UK state chapter as Chairperson or Organizing Secretary /Committee member 10 Points
- Chair/Co Chair/Judge/Paper presentation oral/poster/Speaker/Conference of National IAPSM /UP UK Chapter 2 points per conference

March

Hanronsh



Indian Association of Preventive & Social Medicine UP UX Chapter

Head Office: Department of Community Medicine, Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Institute of Medical Sciences, Lucknow

Mobile: +91-9005435789
Email: drmanishscbmc@yahoo.co.in; Website: www.iapsmupuk.org

U.P. & U.A. Chapter

Total

Section 1: 35

Section 2: 20

Section 3: 20

Section 4: 10

Section 5: 05

Section 6: 10

For applying for fellowship Minimum points required are 50 %.

Once the individual is selected for fellowship, Rs 6000 to be deposited in the IAPSM UP UK Chapter account.

Fellowship to be awarded to top 7 candidates, per year.

In case of a tie of score at 7th place, the member who is senior in life membership number will be given rank 7.

The nominations will be submitted in a prescribed format available on UP UK Website, with proper documentation to Secretary IAPSM UP UK and verified by General Council

The documents should be submitted by 30th September to Secretary IAPSM UP UK.

The eligible candidate need not send their credential again except the additions in any of the above for next year.

Note: Fee deposit is Mandatory. Fellowship will be conferred to those who are present physically in conference and NOT provided in absentia.

The eligible candidate need not send their credentials again except the additions in any of the above for next year.

The Guidelines can be reviewed after minimum 3 years and maximum every 5 years as decided by GBM after minimum 3 years of period.

Dr. Manish Kumar Singh Secretary, IAPSM UP UK **Prof. Harivansh Chopra**President, IAPSM UP UK

Hanvonsh